
D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 D

P
M

S
U

-K
LM

/1
94

/A
B

M
O

/2
01

7/
D

P
M

S
U

 (
P

A
R

T
-I

I)
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

is
tr

ic
t P

ro
gr

am
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
07

-D
ec

-2
02

1 
06

:1
6 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

AROGYAKERALAM, KOLLAM
(National Health Mission)

Office of District Programme Manager,

2nd Floor T.B. Centre Building, Opp. Bishop Jerome Nagar, Kollam,

Ph: 0474-2763763, Fax 0474-2763763, e-mail: dpmkollam@gmail.com

 
SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

No. DPMSU-KLM/194/ABMO/2017/DPMSU(Part-II) dated 07.12.2021
 

    Sealed competitive Tenders are invited from reputed Public carriage owners for hiring
of A/C vehicle on behalf of National Health Mission, Kollam for the year 2021-22. For
more details please visit Arogyakeralam website www.arogyakeralam.gov.in
 

Tender form cost ₹.600 (including 12% GST)     

For Duplicate copy 
50% of the original cost of Tender form +
12% GST 

Estimated Cost  ₹. 2,40,000/- 

EMD Amount ₹. 2400/-

Tender form will be available from this
Office

08.12.2021 at 10.00 am to 24.12.2021 at
5.00 pm

Last date for submission of Tenders 27.12.2021 at 1.00 pm

Tender opening date  27.12.2021 at 4.00 pm

Vehicle details are attached separately. The Vehicle should be submitted in NHM
Office as per the work order from NHM office, after accepting rates. 
Tender form will be available from National Health Mission Office, 2 nd Floor T.B
Center Building, Opp: Bishop Jerome Nagar, Kollam from 10am to 5.pm on all
working days
Tender is to be accompanied with an EMD of Rs. 2400/- by Demand Draft in favour
of District Health & Family Welfare Society, Kollam. Tender without EMD will be
summarily rejected.
The bidders are requested to submit an agreement in stamped paper worth
Rs.200/- as per Store Purchase Rules. The Tenders must be submitted by the
applicable amount of Taxes as per Rules.
Those firms who have Rate Contract Agreement with Government should submit
relevant copies of Government orders along with the Tender form itself.
The right to accept or reject and postpone the Tenders vests with the District
Programme Manager, National Health Mission, Kollam
The Tender should be sent in sealed cover only, duly superscribed “ Hiring of A/C
Vehicle for NHM, Kollam  ” and should be addressed to District Programme
Manager, National Health Mission, 2nd Floor T.B Center Building, Opp: Bishop
Jerome Nagar, Chinnakkada, Kollam – 691 001                                                        

                                                                                          Dr. Dev Kiran 



D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 D

P
M

S
U

-K
LM

/1
94

/A
B

M
O

/2
01

7/
D

P
M

S
U

 (
P

A
R

T
-I

I)
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

is
tr

ic
t P

ro
gr

am
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
07

-D
ec

-2
02

1 
06

:1
6 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

                                                                                          District Programme Manager,
                                                                                        National Health Mission, Kollam
To
            The Notice Board
Copy To
            The District Collector, Kollam
            The District Medical officer (H) , Kollam
            The Secretary, Jilla Panchayat, Kollam
            The Secretary Corporation, Kollam
            The Superintendent, District Hospital, kollam
            The Superintendent, Government Victoria Hospital , Kollam
 

                              

Approval Valid
Digitally Approved By

Dr.Dev Kiran

Date: 07.12.2021

Reason: Approved



D
ra

ft 
#2

 o
f F

ile
 D

P
M

S
U

-K
LM

/1
94

/A
B

M
O

/2
01

7/
D

P
M

S
U

 (
P

A
R

T
-I

I)
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

is
tr

ic
t P

ro
gr

am
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
07

-D
ec

-2
02

1 
06

:1
6 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3

                                                                                                                                      Vehicle
Description
 

Sl no Vehicle Description
No of

Vehicle
Year of First
Registration

Kilometres
per month

1 Mahindra Bolero 1 2015 2000

2
Tata Harrier/ Maruthi Ertiga/

Toyato Innova
1 2015 2000

Other Terms & Conditions

1.The name of Bidder with Contact address and phone number shall be written on the cover.

2.Copy of RC book/Valid Insurance certificate/Pollution Certificate/Fitness certificate/Power of

attorney etc should be submit along with Tender form. Failure to submit the same will be rejected.

Orginal documents should be submit in the NHM Office for verification after the opening of the

tender or in the time of submission of vehicle at NHM office.

3. The Sealed cover, shall be submitted in favour of "The District Program Manager, National Health

Mission, Kollam.

4. The last date and time of submission of tender shall be 27.12.2021 at 1 pm. The tenders shall be

sent by registered post or by courier or dropped in the thapal section of NHM, Kollam.The tenders

shall be opened at 4.00 PM on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their representatives,

who choose to be present at the time.

5. Security deposit of 5% of total cost of tender will be submit by selected bidder.

6. All the terms and conditions of E tender document 2021-22 is applicable for this tender also the

Vehicle shall be used for the 2021-2022 FY only..

 


